# 16 03 19 Ram 5110 181

LOCALITY LEGISLICATE THE TRANSPORT गई दिल्ला रिशन दिल्ली उच्च न्यायालय भे (भूरा होत्राधिकार) कंपनी अबिनियम, 1956 के मामले में एवं

वै. इंडो गिट्रा सिरामिक्स लि. ( सथापनाधीन ) के मामले में सी.पी. नं. 19/91

भे

### विक्रय सूचना

है।

नि

प्रत

ोड़

नी।

ट्रल

एक नुड़े

रहा

काने कुछ |है।

विन्द्र

।या है

हे लिए

नुसार

सरीन

'जैसा है जहां है एवं बहां था थी है आधार' पर विक्रतं सूचना में बांगंत कामनी (समागनाथोप) में संबोधना भूमें एवं भवन की विक्रते के लिए सोलकल निविद्याएं आपितित हैं। अपने अपने की विक्रते के लिए सोलकल निविद्याएं आपितित हैं। उपने अपने की वर्तमान सप्पति प्रति: 11.00 वाजे से सार्य 4.30 वाजे तक 02.04.2019 एवं 30.04.2019 तक देखा था सकता है। विक्रते के प्रति के प्

1पत्र	कंपनी का नाम	संपत्ति		(क में)	हम्मङ 10% (फ. थं)	की तिथि	खुलने की लिथ
	इंडी गिट्टा विस्तामिकस्य वि. (साम्प्रपतार्थान) सी.पी. ने 18/1991 में	धूमि एवं भवन (ज्ञीका 34152 हार्ग भीटर) (क्रिक्डिंग का कवर्ड एरिया समेत) (लीज होल्ड प्रोपटी	13-13-14 एवं सी-15- 16-17 युरीएस आईडीमी इंस्पर्श्वमल	7,16,00,000/~ (आदेश दिनोंक 29.01.2019 वें	71,60,000/-	02.04.2019 08 03.04.2649	
ातार, जपुर जाब) देल्ली			वस गांव रोड. फोर्गावर्ग, ग्रह्मीरा जाव विला-गणुर- युर्गा.	4		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	

यह टेंडर निविदा खोलने के समय ऐक्जिक उपरिक्षत मेरे निविद्यारंताओं है. समेश मारगीय केपनी क्रम के चैम्बर (कोर्ट ने 48) दिस्सी उच्च न्यायालय, नई दिस्सी में 25.04.2019 हो छोली खाएगी। कोर्ट यदि उचित समझत है, गैलामी के दिन विड खोली जाएगी अध्यक्ष उमके बाद हुति जैसा कि कोर्ट उचित

समझता है। यह कोर्ट के मनश भी अपना विश्व जमा करने के तित् किसी पश्च के लिए खुली है, बसर्त कि इस समय बरोहर राशि को रकम हेतु कीक कुमर भी जमा करना है। विश्वकी हैतु नियम ज शर्ती की प्रति एवं विश्वक जानकारी निय्नित्तीयत चेनसहिट के आठारतीह किया जा करना है। हरे प्रतः 10 पड़ी से मार्च 5 बजे के पश्च किसी आर्च दिख्ल में अश्वीहरताकारी के कार्यकार से भी प्रान्त किया जा सनता है। उपरोक्त जानकारी निम्नितियत चेनसाईट्स www.delhiol.com, www.mcs.gov.in पर भी उपलब्ध है 9/411 |यादी **।**रिवाद

स्थानः नई दिल्ली

(डी.के. सिंघ) आध्यक्यिक परिसम्प्रथक क्रवा पतीर, शोक नावक प्रवन, खान प्राकेट, गई दिल्ली १९००६ क्रान: 24593393

100

210, रिएबीपी 07104/11/0093/1819 दिल्ली

MINDI

चीएवीपी 4110 अनदेखी भी है। किसी भी र लोगों को अतीत से दूर हें अपनी परंपराओं और र करना और इस प्रकार ष्रप्य को उनके नियंत्रण से नों और क्षेत्रों के स्वामित्व ोगों या अन्य धार्मिक Phileों के द्वारा घुसपैठ के भूमि के एक दुकड़े के

Expression भीतिक नुकसान के रूप एक एक आध्यात्मिक, क अभाव के रूप में भो

The Region(भावित लोगों को उनकी Shastri Nat में से विचेत किए जाने SST/Second distance of s है।

on cashless मेंदर्भ में कई लोग यह The centres nne centres धर्म सहित अन्य सभी struction to वाहिए। इस संदर्भ में diagnosic की चाहिए। इस संदर्भ में offered (An a)ण से बहुत अच्छी website wwo पिछले कई दशकों Duly complete के पहला कि documents ने केवल प्रौद्योगिकी Diagnostic) सावंगीमिक शिक्षा Diagnospe । As per the जा सकता है पूर्णतः As per the जा सकता है, Last date <sup>al</sup>स्कृतियों के अतीत Date & Timiर यह हमारे विचारों If bids openहै। यह हमारी शिक्षा EOI will be पम से प्रेषित होता है, tative/ authऔर कार्यों को पैटर्न accompany है कि हम अतीत में favor of ESI । परिभाषित होते हैं। The compett को भूल सकता without assमहीं कर सकता।

फ हेरिटेज रिसर्च एंड न्त्री के संस्थापक हैं)

Pjagran.com

#### **NORTHERN RAILWAY**

TENDER NOTICE

The Dy. Chief Engineer /Construction/ N. Rly., Jalandhar City, for and on beharesident of India invites e-tender under Single Packet sy

1,	Name of work and location:	Linking of BG track, making connections with old existing track, laying of turnouts, SEJs, glued joints putting ballast, leading loading and unloading of P. way material, addition			
		and alteration in yards, repair of embankment., NI/PNI and other allied works in c/with Doubling of Railway Line between Amritsar-Chheharta.			
2.	Completion period of the work	04 (Four ) Months			
3.	Annrox, Cost of work	Bs 159 99 Lacs			

Earnest Money Rs. 230000/amount (to be deposited)

Date & Time for Tenders may be uploaded upto 11.30 hrs on 09.04.2019 submission of on IREPS web site i.e. www.ireps.gov.in. The bidders E-tender and can participate in the e-tender, the tender will be opened at 11:30 hrs on 09.04,2019 opening of tende

The, detailed e-tender notice is available on Northern **Detailed Tender** Notice & Tender Railway web site i.e. www.nr.indianrailways.gov.in and tender document is available on www.ireps.gov.in Above tenders document will be available for submission of offer on IREPS web site i.e. www.ireps.gov.in from 25.03.2019 to 09.04.2019 . All other terms and condition in respect of above tenders are given in tender document The detailed tender notice also can be seen on the Notice Board of the above office.

Tender Notice No. 16-W/2018-19/Dy.CE/C/JUC Dated 14.03.2019

### SERVING CUSTOMERS WITH A SMILE

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

(ORIGINAL JURISDICTION) IN

C.P. NO. 18/91 IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956

### AND IN THE MATTER OF M/S INDO GITRA CERAMICS LTD. (IN LIQN) SALE NOTICE

- Sealed tenders on "As is Where is and whatever there is Basis" are invited for the Sale of Land & Building belonging to the Company (In Liqn.) mentioned in the sale notice.
- the sale notice.

  The property in question of the above said Company can be inspected on 02.04.2019 & 03.04.2019 from 11.00 A.M to 4.00 P.M.

  The tender should reach the Asstt. Registrar (Company), Room No. 8-A, Basement, Delhi High Court, Sher Shah Marg, New Delhi-110003 on or before 15.04.2019 by 4.00 pm in sealed cover marked "OF-FER IN THE MATTER OF INDO GITRA CERAMICS LTD" for Land & Building to be sold mentioning in C.P. number and date of auction accompanied with Demand Draft or pay order, drawn in favour of the Official Liquidator, Delhi payable at New Delhi towards earnest maney as underearnest money as under:-

Name of the Company	Assets	Location	Reserve Price (In Rupees)	EMD 10% (in Rupees)	Date of inspection	Date of opening tender
indo Gitra Ceramics Ltd. (In Liqn.) in C.P. No. 18/1991	Land & Building (Area 34152 Sq. Mtr.) (including covered area of building, (Lease Hold Property)	Plot No. 8-12- 13-14 and C-15-16- 17,UPSIDC Industrial Area, Kosikaları, NandGaon Road, Kosikaları, Teksil- Chhata, U.P.	7,16,89,000/- (as approved by Hon'b'e High Court vide order dated 29,01,2019)	71,66,000/-	32.04.2019 & 03.04.2019	25.04.19

- The tender will be opened on 25.04.2019 before the Hon'ble Company Judge in Chamber (Court No. 48) Deihi High Court, New Delhi in the presence of such tenderers who may like to be present at that time.
- That in case the Court deems appropriate, open bidding shall be held on the date of auction or so soon thereafter as the Court may deem fit.
- It shall be open to any party to submit its bid even before Court, provided a bank draft for the amount of earnest money is also submitted to the Court at that time
- The detailed information and copy of "TERMS AND CONDITONS FOR SALE" may be downloaded from the under mentioned websites or the same may be collected from the office of the undersigned on any working day between 10.00 A.M to 5.00 P.M.
- The above said information is also evallable on following websites: www.delfniol.com & www.mca.gov.in

PLACE: NEW DELHI

davp 07104/11/0093/1819

(D. K. SINGH) OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR 8TH FLOOR, LOK NAYAK BHAWAN KHAN MARKET, NEW DELHI-110001 Piione No. 011-24693393

DELH

#### E-TENDERING PRE

On line Item/F invited through by the Dy. Dire Shakarpur Del Division No. BHAWAN) Dell Authority from registered und CPWD and the Railway for SI1 01 is of Special of all the tender Note: On behi contractors of No. 01 and 02. 1. NIT No. 110 works pertainir Zone under Na gradation of se ANWTV / othe operation of E South zone **Estimated Co** 50,707/-, Time -2. NIT No. 111 M/o work pert South Zone up SH:-Improven construction F and 3 Nos. put Rs. 64,03,522 Allowed: 150 3. NIT No.: No Name of work Green area S gradation of a Rs. 31,35,184 Allowed: 120 4. NIT No.: ( Name of worl Park and RSP Up-gradation grass turf, s/s and s/o plants Rs. 37,00,24 Allowed: 45 d 5. NIT No.: Name of worl Dist. Park no gradation of I Grass turf, etc **Earnest Mon** Please also eprocure/app dial helpline

Please give Please Visit DDA's

0120-400100

16 03/19 NewDelhi

## IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI (ORIGINAL JURISDICTION)

IN

#### C.P.NO. 18/91

### IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956 AND

### IN THE MATTER OF M/S INDO GITRA CERAMICS LTD. (IN LION)

### TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE

- 1. The Land and Building in question of the above said Company will be sold by inviting sealed tenders on "AS IS WHERE IS AND WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS".
- 2. That the intending purchased will be allowed inspection of immovable assets at location in order to verify its content and present conditions of Land and Building etc.
- 3. The bidder / tenderers will be at liberty to submit respective bid in sealed covered for the movables in question.
- 4. That before submitting their tenders, the tenders should satisfy themselves about the area, title and other related issue of the immovables in question from the concerned authorities and later no objection of any kind shall be entertained in this regard by the Hon'ble Court. Only such title or interest in the immovable property as the Company (In Liqn.) process on the date of sale and subject to all equities and other conditions on which they are held will be sold.
- 5. That the tender if not accompanied with a Demand Draft/Pay Order for the amount of earnest money i.e. 10 % of the Reserve Price in favour of the Official Liquidator shall not be accepted/ considered.
- 6. That incomplete offer and containing terms and conditions of any kind are liable to be rejected. The sale will be subject to confirmation by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.
- 7. That the sealed tenders will be opened before the Hon'ble Company Judge in Chamber (Court No. 48) Delhi High Court in the presence of such tenderers who may like to be present there at that time. The tenderers will be given chance to bid amongst themselves in order to improve upon their offers.

- 8. That the tenderers whose tender/bid is accepted shall have to deposit with the Official Liquidator a sum of 25% (Including earnest money) of the bid amount by pay order/demand draft within seven days from the date of acceptance of tender/bid failing which the entire earnest money shall stand forfeited. The balance of the tender/bid amount shall be paid within 60 days from the date of acceptance of the bid failing which the entire money deposited by tenderers shall stand forfeited.
- 9. That the sale will be subject to further modification/alteration of terms and conditions of the sale as the Hon'ble High Court may deem fit and proper.
- 10. That the Hon'ble Court reserves that right to withdraw the sale and decline to accept any offer including the highest offer without assigning any reason thereof. The sale will be confirmed by the Hon'ble Court only after the entire sale consideration has been deposited by the successful tenderers.
- 11. That the purchaser will submit draft Sale Deed/ Deed of Assignment and other necessary documents to the Official Liquidator for finalization.
- 12. That Income Tax, cost of stamp duty, registration /transfer and all types of other dues and charges levied by any authority relating to transfer of property shall be borne by the purchaser.
- 13. That after the submission of the tender, the tenderers will not be permitted to withdraw the offer until the sale is finalized by the Hon'ble Court. In case of withdraws from the sale, the entire earnest money shall stand forfeited.
- 14. That the earnest money deposited by the unsuccessful tenderers shall be returned to them by the Official Liquidator without any interest. However, the earnest money deposited by the 2nd highest bidder shall be refunded only after the 25% of the tender/bid amount (including earnest money) is deposited by the highest bidder.
- 15. That in case the successful tenderer/ bidder makes any default in depositing the sale amount with the Official Liquidator, the 2nd highest bidder may be offered by the Hon'ble Court to deposit the

amount of his offer. If he fails to deposit the amount within the time, as may be allowed by the Court, his earnest money shall also be forfeited.

- 16. However, the sale deed will be done in favor of the purchaser under the order of Hon'ble High Court after the sale is confirmed by the Hon'ble High Court in favour of the successful auction purchaser.
- 17. The bidders shall enclose the photocopies of their PAN card along with the bid/ tender.
- 18. No Court other than the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi will have the jurisdiction to deal with any matter arising out of the sale proceedings.

(D.K. SINGH)
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR
8<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR, LOK NAYAK BHAWAN,
KHAN MARKET, NEW DELHI-110001,
Phone No. 011-24693393

Place: - New Delhi

Date: -